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IHCP covers procedure code Q2049 – Imported Lipodox 
Effective February 1, 2014, Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) will cover procedure code Q2049 – Injection, 

Doxorubicin hydrochloride, liposomal, imported Lipodox, 10 mg. Coverage for Q2049 is being added because of the 

Food and Drug Administration (FDA)-recognized national shortage of Doxil. Coverage will apply to dates of service on 

or after July 1, 2012. A maximum fee of $503.63 has been established. Prior authorization is not required. 

Claims previously paid or denied for Q2049, with dates of service on or after July 1, 2012, will be mass adjusted or 

mass reprocessed. The claims will appear on Remittance Advices (RAs) beginning February 11, 2014, and will be 

identified with internal control numbers (ICNs) that begin with region code 56 (mass adjusted) or 80 (mass 

reprocessed). For claims that were overpaid, the net difference will appear as an accounts receivable and will be 

recouped at 100% from future claims paid to the respective provider. 

Beginning February 1, 2014, providers may submit claims for Q2049 for dates of service on or after July 1, 2012. 

Providers must bill with the appropriate revenue code and the appropriate National Drug Code (NDC) for 

reimbursement consideration. Claims beyond the one-year filing limit must include a copy of this bulletin as an 

attachment. 

The Fee Schedule and the list of Procedure Codes that Require NDCs at indianamedicaid.com will be updated to 

reflect this change in coverage change. 

If you have questions about this publication, please 

contact Customer Assistance at (317) 655-3240 in the 

Indianapolis local area or toll-free at 1-800-577-1278. 

QUESTIONS? 

If you need additional copies of this publication, please 

download them from indianamedicaid.com. To receive 

email notices of future IHCP publications, subscribe to 

IHCP Email Notifications. 
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